

PASSING OF MR GOH JOON SENG

The Ministry of Trade and Industry is saddened to learn of the passing of Mr Goh Joon Seng on 15 June 2021. MTI conveys its deepest condolences to the family of the late Mr Goh.

2. Alongside his numerous public contributions over the years, Mr Goh was a member of the Competition Appeal Board (CAB) since its founding in 2005 and Chairman since September 2013. Under Mr Goh's leadership, the CAB ably discharged its statutory responsibilities to enhance market conduct in Singapore. We are privileged to have benefitted from his wisdom and sound judgement. Staff at MTI fondly remember his dedication to public service and the unfailing kindness he showed to our officers in the CAB secretariat over the years.

3. MTI's thoughts are with Mrs Goh and her family at this time.

* * * * *

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY 17 JUNE 2021